
2022 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 11-7   Home: 15-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (220), Opp (182)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Larimer (2), Stokan (2), Ginter (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-58),
Stokan (10-15), Bushore (8-12), Bicko (7-7), Larimer (7-9), Braun (6-8), Ginter (5-5), LaPorte (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Persin, Olivia .460 34-34 124 41 57 11 4 0 24 76 .613 11 0 7 0 .500 1 0 6-6 49 76 15 .893
14 Dillner, Alexandra .447 30-30 103 21 46 12 0 1 28 61 .592 2 1 7 1 .454 2 0 1-1 22 0 1 .957
8 LaPorte, Jessica .432 31-31 111 25 48 8 1 5 29 73 .658 2 0 8 0 .442 0 0 0-0 11 8 4 .826
24 Ginter, Abbey .375 32-32 104 21 39 7 2 10 50 80 .769 10 1 16 0 .431 1 1 0-0 208 8 6 .973
18 Bicko, Haley .326 32-28 92 20 30 6 2 0 14 40 .435 7 0 4 0 .374 0 2 1-1 31 41 4 .947
19 Tobin, Kelsey .318 34-34 107 26 34 9 0 0 9 43 .402 7 2 12 0 .368 1 5 0-0 40 2 3 .933
25 Stokan, Katelyn .316 31-30 95 15 30 11 0 1 18 44 .463 3 3 16 0 .356 0 1 2-2 127 16 3 .979
16 Yoder, Leah .291 28-28 86 14 25 4 0 0 12 29 .337 5 0 1 0 .319 3 2 1-1 62 2 1 .985
13 Maceda, Mary .230 30-29 61 13 14 0 1 0 5 16 .262 8 12 12 0 .420 0 1 0-1 27 52 6 .929
15 Bushore, Olivia .500 20-15 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
1 Torretti, Emma .250 11-3 8 5 2 0 1 0 2 4 .500 1 0 3 0 .300 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
2 Braun, Meghan .227 20-15 22 1 5 2 0 0 4 7 .318 0 0 8 0 .227 0 0 0-0 12 23 1 .972
10 Larimer, Mackenzie .182 17-11 33 5 6 1 0 0 4 7 .212 2 1 11 0 .250 0 0 0-0 48 5 1 .981
3 Mason, Rachel .182 11-5 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Muro, Katie .083 15-7 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 2 0 .083 0 0 1-1 9 8 3 .850
11 Goodwin, Olivia .000 14-5 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
Totals .348 34-34 978 215 340 71 11 17 201 484 .495 61 20 115 1 .394 9 12 12-14 656 254 49 .949
Opponents .275 34-34 907 122 249 51 14 7 98 349 .385 35 6 139 1 .305 4 11 22-29 636 252 49 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 LaPorte, Jessica 2.06 3-0 3 3 2 0-0 0 17.0 20 5 5 6 19 4 2 0 .282 3 0 0 0 0
15 Bushore, Olivia 2.46 10-4 20 15 10 3-1 1 94.0 93 45 33 19 72 20 5 3 .252 2 4 0 2 3
2 Braun, Meghan 2.48 4-2 13 8 3 0-1 0 53.2 75 39 19 5 14 14 4 1 .309 6 1 0 1 3
18 Bicko, Haley 3.24 7-4 13 8 5 1-0 0 54.0 61 33 25 5 34 13 3 3 .272 1 1 0 1 5
Totals 2.62 24-10 49 34 20 6 1 218.2 249 122 82 35 139 51 14 7 .275 12 6 0 4 11
Opponents 5.68 10-24 50 34 22 5 0 212.0 340 215 172 61 115 71 11 17 .348 16 20 0 9 12



2022 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Bushore, Olivia 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
1 Torretti, Emma 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Yoder, Leah 65 62 2 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Larimer, Mackenzie 54 48 5 1 .981 0 7 2 .778 2 0
25 Stokan, Katelyn 146 127 16 3 .979 2 10 5 .667 2 0
24 Ginter, Abbey 222 208 8 6 .973 5 5 0 1.000 1 0
2 Braun, Meghan 36 12 23 1 .972 1 6 2 .750 0 0
14 Dillner, Alexandra 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bicko, Haley 76 31 41 4 .947 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Tobin, Kelsey 45 40 2 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Maceda, Mary 85 27 52 6 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Persin, Olivia 140 49 76 15 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Muro, Katie 20 9 8 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 LaPorte, Jessica 23 11 8 4 .826 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Goodwin, Olivia 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mason, Rachel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 959 656 254 49 .949 14 22 7 .759 5 0
Opponents 937 636 252 49 .948 15 12 2 .857 5 0


